



City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED:

PROJECT: 28th Street Sanitary Sewer, P21166

Lowest Responsive Bidder:

H & J CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	ENGINEER'S EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	WILDISH		H & J CONSTRUCTION	
							UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	00210.90	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	00221.98	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Erosion Control	00280.90(a)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	00320.90	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
5	Mainline Video Inspection	00415.90(a)	LF	1363	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,452.00
6	Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	00442.90(a)	CY	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	6-inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	00445.91(b.1)	LF	200	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 30,200.00
8	12-inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	00445.91(b.2)	LF	1363	\$ 275.00	\$ 374,825.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 545,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 224,895.00
9	6-inch x 12-inch x 12-inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Tee	00445.91(c)	EA	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	Two Way 6-inch Lateral Cleanout, Box and Cover - Complete in Place	00445.91(m)	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
11	Install New 48-Inch Concrete Manhole	00470.90(a)	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 18,600.00
12	Connect New Pipe to Existing Manhole	00490.90(g)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
13	Level 2, 1/2-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP)	00744.90(a)	TON	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 13,400.00
14	White Paint Stripe	00860.90(a)	SF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL						\$596,064		\$ 825,215.00		\$ 390,447.00
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate								38.44%		-34.50%